Dear Editor Mr. Chris Dayton,

Thank you very much for your kind e-mail, valuable comments on our JAOCS-20-0280 entitled "A new aqueous method for recovering high quality oil and deoiled meal from pecan kernels" and especially your valuable corrections. Thank reviewers for their valuable comments on our manuscript. Accordingly, we have revised our manuscript point by point. All revisions in detail are as the following:
√Line 43 in p2: Should this be “NAM”? Yes. The “NEM” in text has been changed into “NAM”.
√Lines 11-13 in p3: List the range of minutes or of temperature studied here – it is implied these were variables studied. These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The pecan kernels were baked for certain minutes (variable studied) under a certain temperature (variable studied).” has been changed into “The pecan kernels were baked for certain minutes (variable studied, 0 to 10 minutes) under a certain temperature (variable studied, 24 to 120 ℃).”.
√Lines 13-15 in p3: How were they ground? With what equipment, for how long, to what particle size? As above, list the mesh size and shape and the mesh manufacturer here. These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“They were then ground to slurry passed through a sieve with a certain mesh (variable studied).” has been changed into “They were then ground to slurry passed through a sieve (made by Hebei Jiufeng Screen Metal Products Factory, Hebei,China) with a certain mesh (variable studied, 80 to 300 meshes) with a ceramic grinding rod by hands.”.
√Lines 15-17 in p3: List the range of water volumes and the quality (deionized, for instance) of water used. These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The slurry (10.00 g) was weighed into a centrifuge tube (20 ml) and mixed with a certain amount (variable studied) of water.” has been changed into “The slurry (10.00 g) was weighed into a centrifuge tube (20 ml) and mixed with a certain amount (variable studied, 0 to 1.60 mL) of deionized water.”.
√Lines 17-19 in p3: What was the average speed of agitation in revolutions per minute? List the range in time and temperature here. These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The mixture was agitated for certain minutes (variable studied) under a certain temperature (variable studied) by using a stainless steel rod.” has been changed into “The mixture was agitated using a stainless steel rod for certain minutes (variable studied, 0 to 60 minutes) under a certain temperature (variable studied, 24 to 60 ℃) at 60 rpm.”.
√Lines 21-27 in p3: List the equipment used. Any model number for this equipment? These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“Free oil produced was collected by centrifugation (at 1435 g, for 30 minutes, at room temperature) three times followed by spiral cold expressing (the cold screw expeller was made by Aibang Agricultural and Horticultural Machinery Factory, Shanghai, China).” has been changed into “Free oil produced was collected by centrifugation at 1435 g for 30 minutes at room temperature three times (the Model 80-2 Electric Centrifuge made by Jintan Medical Equipment Factory, Jintai, China) followed by spiral cold expressing (the BG-03 cold screw expeller made by Aibang Agricultural and Horticultural Machinery Factory, Shanghai, China).”.
√Lines 39-41 in p3: What were the conditions used for drying the meal? This has been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The oil content of dried de-oiled pecan meal was measured according to the Soxhlet method (Chinese National Standard, 2008).” has been changed into “The oil content of de-oiled pecan meal vacuum-dried to the constant weight at 50 ℃ was measured according to the Soxhlet method (Chinese National Standard, 2008).”.
√Line 48 in p3: Where does the time variable enter into this equation? The term ORR (oil recovery rate) indicates that time is involved. This equation results in oil recovery but does not equal a rate – perhaps ORR should be simplified to OR and thus delete the term rate. This has been revised accordingly. All “ORR (oil recovery rate)” have been changed into “OR (oil recovery)” throughout the manuscript.
√Line 4 in p5: Is this miss-spelled? Yes. “Box-Benhnken's” has been changed into “Box-Behnken's”.
√Lines 9-11 in p5: How were they pulverized? With what equipment and to what particle size? These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The pecan kernels were baked at 95 ℃ for 8 min, cooled, pulverized, and extracted for 10 h at 85 ℃ in a water bath by Soxhlet extractor with n-hexane as solvent.” has been changed into “The pecan kernels were baked at 95 ℃ for 8 min, cooled, pulverized for 30 s using a BJ-150 pulverizer (made by Baijie Jingdong Company, China), ground to pass through a 100-mesh sieve with a ceramic grinding rod by hands, and extracted for 10 h at 85 ℃ in a water bath by Soxhlet extractor with n-hexane as solvent.”.
√Lines 21 in p5: What is “SE”? This has been revised accordingly. “SE” has been changed into “solvent extraction (SE)”.
√Lines 23 in p5: This is not a rate – it is a recovery percent. All “ORR (oil recovery rate)” have been changed into “OR (oil recovery)” throughout the manuscript.
√Lines 27-35 in p5: I am not sure these standards are generally available to readers – refer to the Chinese National Standard reference but also give a summary of the procedure used. These have been revised accordingly. The paragraph-“Content of crude oil in each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 14488.1-2008 (Chinese National Standard). Acid value (AV) of each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 5530-2005 (Chinese National Standard). Peroxide value (PV) of each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 5538-2005 (Chinese National Standard).” has been changed into “Content of crude oil in each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 14488.1-2008 (Chinese National Standard). After each sample (containing < 10% water) was extracted by using petroleum ether for 4 hours in a Bolton-Williams direct drop extractor, the sample-containing filter cartridge was taken out and the absorbed solvent was removed by an evaporator. The first extracted sample was poured out from the filter cartridge and crushed for 7 minutes. The crushed sample was quantitatively transferred to the filter cartridge and then extracted for 4 hours. This step was repeated once. Finally, the sample was weighed after the complete removal of solvent and crude oil content was calculated.
Acid value (AV) of each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 5530-2005 (Chinese National Standard). Each sample was dissolved in neutralized solvent and then titrated by using KOH solution. 
Peroxide value (PV) of each sample was analyzed by referring to GB/T 5538-2005 (Chinese National Standard). Each sample in acetic isooctane reacted with potassium iodide. The iodine formed was titrated by using sodium thiosulfate solution. PV was finally calculated.”
√Lines 53 in p5: It is not clear how this was determined – if by the soxhlet procedure in the materials and methods then you need to remove the sentence indicating that method was for de-oiled meal. Please see “Analytical Methods” and also see that described in the above response.
√Line 6 in p6: Perhaps the term “rate” should be omitted – the expression is percent oil recovered without a time component which is implied by rate. Change the y axis titles to Oil Recovery (%) since you are not expressing a rate. These have been revised accordingly. All “ORR (oil recovery rate)” have been changed into “OR (oil recovery)” throughout the manuscript.
√Lines 9-15 in p6: Neither of the struck sentences in this paragraph appear to be supported by the data – there was no “drastic” decrease in oil recovery from 1.4 to 1.6 ml per 10 g slurry and it appeared that addition of water to 1.6 ml did not cause a decrease in yield – it looks to me like it had no effect on yield. Inserting standard error bars into the figures might have some meaning and would describe to the reader how variable results were (or were not). These have been revised accordingly.
√Lines 19-23 in p6: This sentence is unclear – I am not sure what you are trying to say. This has been revised accordingly. The sentence-“The separation of oils by the addition of water may be involved with the mechanism of cohesion work of oils and solid particles and the adhesion work of oils to the solid particle surface.” has been changed into “The separation of oils by the addition of water may be involved with the mechanism that the cohesion work of oils and solid particles overcomes the adhesion work of oils to the solid particle surface.”.
√Lines 43 in p6 - 60 in p7: I don’t believe you added enough water for this assumption – delete. All sentences have been deleted.
√Lines 43 -25 in p8: I would argue that 95 C is high enough to denature most proteins – I don’t think this sentence has merit. This has been revised accordingly. The sentence-“However, baking for too long or at too high temperature may denature proteins, which can decrease ORR because of an increase in oil absorption.” has been changed into “However, increases in baking time or temperature might elevate the extent of protein denaturation, which might decrease OR because of an increase in oil absorption.”.
√Line 6 in p9: Change the y axis in figure 3 to “Oil Recovery (%)” since you do not express a rate. Addition of standard error bars would help in interpretation of figures. Define what “brine” is. These have been revised accordingly. All “ORR (oil recovery rate)” have been changed into “OR (oil recovery)” throughout the manuscript. The sentence “…brine.” has been changed into “…brine (aqueous NaCl solution).”.
√Lines 9 -13 in p9: Based on what I see in the figure I would admit that recoveries were lower with brine but not by a lot. The recoveries I list are guesses based on the figures – insert the more precise values. These have been revised accordingly. The sentence-“It should be noted the highest ORR obtained by the addition of 1.80 mL brine (93 %) was much lower than that obtained by the addition of only water (97%).” has been changed into “It should be noted the highest OR obtained by the addition of 1.80 mL brine (93.82%) was lower than that obtained by the addition of only water (97.73%).”.
√Lines 41 - 45 in p9: As referred to earlier – I don’t think this sentence has merit. This sentence has been left out.
√Line 33 in p10: Table 4 needs to identify abbreviations used. All abbreviations used in Table 4 were identified and indicated in text.
√Lines 35 - 41 in p10: I don’t see this in table 4. This is an error. The sentence-“The ORR obtained by water was obviously better than that obtained by cold pressing and traditional enzyme-assisted aqueous extraction though it was slightly smaller as compared to that resulted from solvent extraction.” has been changed into “The OR obtained by NAM was obviously better than that obtained by traditional enzyme-assisted aqueous method (EAAM) extraction. Although NAM had a significantly lower OEE (P < 0.05), it had a slightly higher OR without significant difference (P > 0.05) as compared to SE. NAM also had higher OR as compared with cold pressing (Scapinello et al., 2017).”.
√Line 54 in p10: What was it’s color? This has been revised accordingly. The sentence-“…favorably,…” has been changed into “…favorably (L*=55.67, a*=7.64, b*=10.67),…”.
√Lines 23 - 25 in p11: I don’t see what you are referring to in table 2. You express in the materials and methods that crude oils were refined – I am not sure you can say this with the data that is provided. This is an error. “Table 2” has been changed into “Table 4”.

We have accepted all corrections made by reviewers. And also, the Abstract has been extensively revised.

[bookmark: _GoBack]We are now submitting the revised version of our paper to your journal. We hope this version of our paper is publishable. I am looking forward to your positive response.
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